The Peckham Society

Honouring the past

A Peckham bibiography

Protecting the future

Many of these are out of print but may turn up on secondhand sites such as Amazon, eBay or AbeBooks.
Do let us know if you come across any other titles.

Title

General history

Collections, lllustrative of the Geology, History,
Antiquities, and Associations, of Camberwell
and the Neighborhood

Ye Parish of Camerwell: A Brief Account of the
Parish of Camberwell, Its History and Antiquities
**RECOMMENDED**

The Story of Peckham and Nunhead,
(Neighbourhood histories)

Victorian Suburb - a Study of the Growth of
Camberwell

Origin of Place Names in Peckham & Nunhead
Peckham and Nunhead (Images)

Peckham and Nunhead Through Time

Who was Who in Peckham?

Peckham and Nunhead Remembered (Tempus
Oral History)

Dulwich and Camberwell Past: With Peckham
Historical Tour of Nunhead and Peckham Rye
Camberwell, Dulwich and Peckham

Looking Back: Photographs of Camberwell and
Peckham, 1860-1918

Miscellaneous topics

Architecture of Peckham

Nunhead and Peckham pubs. Past and present.
A pub crawl through time

Peckham Park Schools

Churches

Hanover Chapel, Peckham. [Compiled at the
request and with the assistance of the deacons].
Father Potter of Peckham

More Father Potter of Peckham

Centenary viewpoint: St Antony’s Nunhead,
1878-1978

Building Together: the Story of Peckham
Methodist Church

Peckham and Nunhead Churches

Copleston Story, The: A celebration of the
Copleston Centre

Living Outside the Box: A Peckham Parable (The
history of All Saints Church) [late 20C]

Rye Lane Chapel, Peckham

Author

Douglas Allport

William Harnett Blanch

J D Beasley

H J Dyos

J D Beasley

J D Beasley

J D Beasley

J D Beasley
John D Beasley
Richard Tames
Ron Woollacott

Stephen Humphrey
Dave Pearson and Mary Boast

Tim Charlesworth
Ron Woollacott

Vera K. A. Conway

Crippen, T.G.

Revd Canon Potter
Roger Smith

John D Beasley

John D Beasley
Jackie Bowie

Bob Hurley and John Byrne

Barry Evans

Date

1841

1875

1999

1977

2010
2010
2009
1985
2000

1997
1995

1996
1979

1988
2002

1989

1908
1957
1958
1978
1985

1995
2001

2006

2017

Publisher

Facsimile editions available

Facsimile editions available

eg. FamLoc 2015 (2 volc)

London Borough of Southwark

Leicester University Press

Amberley Publishing
The History Press Ltd
Amberley Publishing
Chener Books

NPl Media Group

Historical Publications Ltd,
M & R Woollacott

Stroud : Sutton Pub.,
Peckham Publishing Project

Chener Books

Magdala Terrace Nunhead Local
History Publication
independently published

Hodder & Stoughton
St Antony’s Nunhead
Peckham Methodist Church

South Riding Press
Copleston Centre

Comfort Books



Title

St. Giles: The Parish Church of Camberwell - A

Short Guide and History

St John's Church, Peckham, and its inheritance

Health and welfare

Endowed charities (County of London). Parish of

Camberwell

Peckham Experiment, The: A Study of the Living

Structure of Society

Peckham Settlement 1896-2000, The: A Story of
Poverty, Privilege, Pioneering and Partnership

Commerce and trade

Old Surviving Firms of South London: Over Sixty

Firms South of the River

Shop Boy: An autobiography (originally

published 1900)

Peckham Development Handbook, The

Nunhead and Nunhead Cemetery

Nunhead Cemetery: lllustrated guide

Nunhead Cemetery London
Nunhead Notables

More Nunhead Notables
Nunhead and the Music Hall
Nunhead Remembered

Camberwell Old Cemetery: London’s Forgotten

Valhalla

Investors In Death: The Story of Nunhead
Cemetery and the London Cemetery Company

and Its Successors
Old Camberwell (photographs)

Burial places in Southwark

Short Guide to Nunhead Cemetery, A

Parks and open spaces

Peckham Rye Park centenary (1894-1994)
The Great North Wood;: A brief history of
ancient woodlands from Selhurst to Deptford

Reminiscence

The Times of Our Lives: Growing Up in the

Southwark Area 1900-1945

Transport

Transport in Peckham and Nunhead
Camberwell & West Norwood Tramways
Including Dulwich and Peckham (Tramway

Classics Series)

Retracing Canals To Croydon And Camberwell;

Living History Local Guide No. 7

Wartime

Southwark at war: a book of memories

Southwark in the Blitz

Author
Mary Boast

Les Mole

Charity Commission
Innes H. Pearse and Lucy H.

Crocker
Jennifer Stephens and lan Tyrrell

Steven Harris

John Birch Thomas

Peckham Trading Association, ed.

W Marshall

Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
James Stevens Curl

R Woollacott

Ron Woollacott

Rex Batten

Rex Batten

Ron Woollacott

Ron Woollacott
Ron Woollacott and Michele
Louise Burford.
Ron Woollacott

Tim Stevenson and Carol
Stevenson

John D Beasley
L. S. C Neville

Peckham People’s History

J D Beasley

Robert J. Harley

P (Intro.) Daniell

Rib Davies
Neil Bright

Date
1987

1900

1985

2002

1987

1983

1994

1987
1977
1984
1997
2000
1995
2000

2010

20?

2003

1995
1987

1983

1997

1993

1986

1996
2016

Publisher

HMSO, London
George Allen & Unwin

Stephens Press,UK

Lewarne Publishing
Routledge & Kegan Paul,
Southwark Challenge Partnership

Management Board

Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
Ancient Monuments Society
Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
M & R Woollacott

Friends of Nunhead Cemetery

Friends of Nunhead Cemetery

Friends of Nunhead Cemetery

South Riding Press
London Wildlife Trust

Peckham Publishing Project

South Riding Press

Middleton Press, Midhurst

Living Hstory Publications

London Borough of Southwark
Amberley Publishing



Fiction - mystery/thriller
Murder Mile (Tennison 4)
Fade to Black

The Paper Cell

Never Look Back
Revenge on the Rye

Fiction - comedy

The Peckham Novels:

- Mulligan’s revenge

- Strudwick's Successor
- Paint the town red

- Farewell to Peckham
The Pirates of Peckham

Fiction - other

Only fools and horses excluded!

The Ballad of Peckham Rye

Peace Comes to Peckham: A Comedy in Three

Acts

Lynda La Plante
Steve Mullins
Louise Hutcheson
Clare Donoghue
Alice Castle

James Court

Robert Bromley Davis

Muriel Spark
R F Delderfield

The Fairy Tale of Peckham Rye Park: Being good MeM Tekari

isn’t just for Christmas

July 2021

2018
2016
2017
2014
2018

2015

2020

1960
1948

2019

Zaffre

Contraband

Saraband

Minotaur Books
independently published

CreateSpace Independent
Publishing Platform

independently published

various
Samuel French

independently published



