

The Peckham Society

Honouring the past

Protecting the future

A Peckham bibiography

Many of these are out of print but may turn up on secondhand sites such as Amazon, eBay or AbeBooks. Do let us know if you come across any other titles.

Title	Author	Date	Publisher
General history			
Collections, Illustrative of the Geology, History,	Douglas Allport	1841	Facsimile editions available
Antiquities, and Associations, of Camberwell			
and the Neighborhood Ye Parish of Camerwell: A Brief Account of the	William Harnett Blanch	1075	Facsimile editions available
Parish of Camberwell, Its History and Antiquities	William Harnett Blanch	18/5	eg. FamLoc 2015 (2 volc)
RECOMMENDED			
The Story of Peckham and Nunhead,	J D Beasley	1999	London Borough of Southwark
(Neighbourhood histories)	,		U U
Victorian Suburb - a Study of the Growth of	H J Dyos	1977	Leicester University Press
Camberwell			
Origin of Place Names in Peckham & Nunhead	J D Beasley	2010	Amberley Publishing
Peckham and Nunhead (Images)	J D Beasley	2010	The History Press Ltd
Peckham and Nunhead Through Time	J D Beasley	2009	Amberley Publishing
Who was Who in Peckham?	J D Beasley	1985	Chener Books
Peckham and Nunhead Remembered (Tempus Oral History)	John D Beasley	2000	NPI Media Group
Dulwich and Camberwell Past: With Peckham	Richard Tames	1997	Historical Publications Ltd,
Historical Tour of Nunhead and Peckham Rye	Ron Woollacott	1995	M & R Woollacott
Camberwell, Dulwich and Peckham	Stephen Humphrey		Stroud : Sutton Pub.,
Looking Back: Photographs of Camberwell and	Dave Pearson and Mary Boast	1979	Peckham Publishing Project
Peckham, 1860-1918			
Miscellaneous topics			
Architecture of Peckham	Tim Charlesworth	1988	Chener Books
Nunhead and Peckham pubs. Past and present.	Ron Woollacott	2002	Magdala Terrace Nunhead Local
A pub crawl through time Peckham Park Schools	Vora K. A. Conway	1000	History Publication
	Vera K. A. Conway	1989	independently published
Churches Hanover Chapel, Peckham. [Compiled at the	Crippen, T.G.	1908	
request and with the assistance of the deacons].	crippen, r.d.	1900	-
Father Potter of Peckham	Revd Canon Potter	1957	Hodder & Stoughton
More Father Potter of Peckham		1958	
Centenary viewpoint: St Antony's Nunhead,	Roger Smith		St Antony's Nunhead
1878-1978 Duilding Tagath an the Stars of Dadihan		4005	
Building Together: the Story of Peckham Methodist Church	John D Beasley	1985	Peckham Methodist Church
Peckham and Nunhead Churches	John D Beasley	1995	South Riding Press
Copleston Story, The: A celebration of the	Jackie Bowie		Copleston Centre
Copleston Centre			
Living Outside the Box: A Peckham Parable (The	Bob Hurley and John Byrne	2006	Comfort Books
history of All Saints Church) <i>[late 20C]</i>		201-	
Rye Lane Chapel, Peckham	Barry Evans	2017	-

Title	Author	Date	Publisher
St. Giles: The Parish Church of Camberwell - A Short Guide and History	Mary Boast	1987	
St John's Church, Peckham, and its inheritance	Les Mole		
Health and welfare			
Endowed charities (County of London). Parish of Camberwell	Charity Commission	1900	HMSO, London
Peckham Experiment, The: A Study of the Living Structure of Society	Innes H. Pearse and Lucy H. Crocker	1985	George Allen & Unwin
Peckham Settlement 1896-2000, The: A Story of Poverty, Privilege, Pioneering and Partnership	Jennifer Stephens and Ian Tyrrell	2002	Stephens Press,UK
Commerce and trade	- · · ·	4007	
Old Surviving Firms of South London: Over Sixty Firms South of the River			Lewarne Publishing
Shop Boy: An autobiography (originally published 1900)	John Birch Thomas	1983	Routledge & Kegan Paul,
Peckham Development Handbook, The	Peckham Trading Association, ed. W Marshall	1994	Southwark Challenge Partnershi Management Board
Nunhead and Nunhead Cemetery			
Nunhead Cemetery: Illustrated guide	Friends of Nunhead Cemetery		Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
Nunhead Cemetery London	James Stevens Curl		Ancient Monuments Society
Nunhead Notables	R Woollacott		Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
More Nunhead Notables	Ron Woollacott	1997	Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
Nunhead and the Music Hall	Rex Batten		Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
Nunhead Remembered	Rex Batten	1995	Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
Camberwell Old Cemetery: London's Forgotten Valhalla	Ron Woollacott	2000	M & R Woollacott
Investors In Death: The Story of Nunhead Cemetery and the London Cemetery Company	Ron Woollacott	2010	Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
and Its Successors Old Camberwell (photographs)	Ron Woollacott and Michèle	20?	Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
	Louise Burford.		
Burial places in Southwark Short Guide to Nunhead Cemetery, A	Ron Woollacott Tim Stevenson and Carol Stevenson	2003	Friends of Nunhead Cemetery
Parks and open spaces			
Peckham Rye Park centenary (1894-1994) The Great North Wood;: A brief history of ancient woodlands from Selhurst to Deptford	John D Beasley L. S. C Neville		South Riding Press London Wildlife Trust
Reminiscence			
The Times of Our Lives: Growing Up in the Southwark Area 1900-1945	Peckham People's History	1983	Peckham Publishing Project
Transport			
Transport in Peckham and Nunhead	J D Beasley		South Riding Press
Camberwell & West Norwood Tramways Including Dulwich and Peckham (Tramway Classics Series)	Robert J. Harley	1993	Middleton Press, Midhurst
Classics Series) Retracing Canals To Croydon And Camberwell; Living History Local Guide No. 7	P (Intro.) Daniell	1986	Living Hstory Publications
Wartime			

Fiction - mystery/thriller			
Murder Mile (Tennison 4)	Lynda La Plante	2018	Zaffre
Fade to Black	Steve Mullins	2016	Contraband
The Paper Cell	Louise Hutcheson	2017	Saraband
Never Look Back	Clare Donoghue	2014	Minotaur Books
Revenge on the Rye	Alice Castle	2018	independently published
Fiction - comedy			
The Peckham Novels:	James Court	2015	CreateSpace Independent
 Mulligan's revenge 			Publishing Platform
- Strudwick's Successor			
- Paint the town red			
- Farewell to Peckham			
The Pirates of Peckham	Robert Bromley Davis	2020	independently published
Fiction - other			
Only fools and horses excluded!			
The Ballad of Peckham Rye	Muriel Spark	1960	various
Peace Comes to Peckham: A Comedy in Three	R F Delderfield	1948	Samuel French
Acts (Play)			
The Fairy Tale of Peckham Rye Park: Being good	MeM Tekari	2019	independently published
isn't just for Christmas (children)			

July 2021